2024 RESOLUTION REFERENCE *Denotes Special Meeting

RESO NO.	DATE ADOPTED:	SUBJECT:
2024-1	1-9-2024	A RESOLUTION REQUESTING THE LAKE COUNTY AUDITOR TO MAKE ADVANCE PAYMENTS OF TAXES PURSUANT TO OHIO REVISED CODE §321.34
2024-02	2-13-2024	A RESOLUTION TO APPROVE AND ADOPT AMENDED 2024 PERMANENT APPROPRIATIONS IN THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF \$3,768,919.15 FOR EXPENSES
2024-03	3-12-2024	A RESOLUTION PROCLAIMING THE MONTH OF APRIL AS "CHILD ABUSE PREVENTION MONTH" IN THE TOWNSHIP OF PERRY, LAKE COUNTY, OHIO
2024-04	3-12-2024	A RESOLUTION TO ENTER INTO A CONTRACT WITH AL AND PAM WELLS FOR THE MANAGEMENT OF PERRY TOWNSHIP PARK.
2024-05	3-28-2024	A RESOLUTION TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH GEAUGA HIGHWAY COMPANY, AT A TOTAL COST OF TWO HUNDRED NINETY-FIVE THOUSAND, EIGHTY-EIGHT DOLLARS, FOURTY CENTS, \$295,088.40 FOR THE 2024 PAVING PROGRAM
2024-06	3-28-2024	A RESOLUTION HONORING CLOE McCANN FOR ATTAINING THE RANK OF EAGLE SCOUT
2024-07	4-23-2024	A RESOLUTION HONORING CARL DODARO AS PERRY AREA JOINT RECREATION DISTRICT'S 2023 SENIOR CENTER "VOLUNTEER OF THE YEAR"
2024-08	4-23-2024	A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING PARTICIPATION IN THE ODOT WINTER CONTRACT (018-25) FOR ROAD SALT
2024-09	4-23-2024	A RESOLUTION TO ENTER INTO A LEASE AGREEMENT WITH FRANK PETRUS FOR THE PURPOSE OF RAISING AND HARVESTING AGRICULTURAL PRODUCTS
2024-10	5-14-2024	A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE TOWNSHIP ADMINISTRATOR

		TO APPLY FOR AND ACCEPT FUNDING FROM LAKE COUNTY FY'2024 COMMUNITY BLOCK GRANT PROGRAM FOR THE PERRY TOWNSHIP PARK ADA RESTROOM UPGRADE
2024-11	5-14-2024	A RESOLUTION TO REQUEST AN AMENDED CERTIFICATE OF ESTIMATED RESOURCES FROM THE AUDITOR OF LAKE COUNTY, AMEND PERMANENT APPROPRIATIONS
2024-12	5-14-2024	A RESOLUTION RECOGNIZING THE BROAD DUTY TO AFFIRMATIVELY FURTHER FAIR HOUSING AND TO RECOGNIZE THE MONTH OF APRIL 2024 AS FAIR HOUSING MONTH IN LAKE COUNTY, OHIO
2024-13	5-14-2024	A RESOLUTION DECLARING IT NECESSARY TO RENEW AN EXISTING TWO AND NINE TENTHS MILL AD VALOREM PROPERTY LEVY FOR THE PURPOSE OF PROVIDING FUNDS FOR GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, RESURFACING, AND REPAIR OF STREETS, ROADS, AND BRIDGES IN THE TOWNSHIP AND REQUESTING THE LAKE COUNTY AUDITOR TO CERTIFY THE TOTAL CURRENT TAX VALUATION OF THE TOWNSHIP AND THE DOLLAR AMOUNT OF REVENUE THAT WOULD BE GENERATED BY THAT RENEWAL LEVY, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.